public street right-of-way or private road 
easements, or the area of any lake. The lot 
area shall be used in determining compliance 
with minimum lot area standards. 

165. Lot, corner: A lot where the interior angle of 
two adjacent sides at the intersection of two 
streets is less than one hundred and thirty-five 
(135) degrees. A lot abutting upon a curved 
street or streets shall be considered a corner 
lot for the purposes of this Ordinance if the arc 
is of less radius than one hundred and fifty 
(150) feet and the tangents to the curve, at 
the two points where the lot lines meet the 
curve or the straight street line extended, form 
an interior angle of less than one hundred and 
thirty-five (135) degrees. (see graphic on page 
2-19). 

166. Lot coverage: The part or percent of the lot 
occupied by a building, including accessory 
buildings. 

167. Lot depth: The horizontal distance between 
the front and rear lot lines, measured along 
the median between the side lot lines.